

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH:: 786 004

THIRD ADMISSION NOTICE FOR THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRTION (BBA) PROGRAMME SESSION 2017-2018

Ref. No: DU/DR-A/4-1/BBA/17/1257 Date: 10.08.2017.

Online Applications are invited from intending eligible candidates for admission into the following seats of the BBA Programme of Dibrugarh University for the session 2017-2018 under the Reserved Categories as stated below:

Category	Number of Seat
SC	2 (two)
ST (H)	1 (one)

Eligibility: 10+2 with 50% marks (45% for SC/ST). Candidates will be selected on the basis of merit only.

How to Apply:

- a) Online Registration will start from 11th August, **2017.** For Registration, please visit https://dibru.online. For details of the Programme in particular and CMSDU in general, visit http://cmsdu.org. For queries, email us at bba@cmsdu.org.
- b) Admission is through online Registration only. No other means of application is accepted.
- c) The Application Fee of Rs.550/- is to be paid during the submission of the online application. The candidate must send the application along with the online payment receipt to the Chairperson, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh 786 004. Candidates waiting for their results can apply.
- d) Please follow the instructions given at https://dibru.online for online submission of the application forms.
- e) No separate call letter will be issued for the counselling. Candidates are requested to visit the University website (http://cmsdu.org) for further details.

Important Dates:

a) Start of Online Registration : 11.08.2017
b) Last date for Submission of Online Applications : 14.08.2017

** For further queries please contact at 0373-2370045.

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, School of Commerce and Management Science, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Chairperson, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Deputy Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notice in the University website.
- 9. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University